EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO 06-23-	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau 10074	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol> <li>Name and addless of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: <u>ATI Manufacturing Ltd</u></li> </ol>
Harry Penno	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>#1100, 350-12th Avenue S.W.</u>
Assignment 🗆 Merger	City Colgony, Alberta T2D 115 States, Zing
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Calgary, Alberta T2R 1L5</u> State: _ Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Other	
Execution Date: <u>May 6, 1998</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,741,486
Additional numbers	l attached? □ Yes ■ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents 1
Name: <u>Keith M. Baxter, Esq.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Quarles &amp; Brady</u>	Enclosed
Suite 2550	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number
	17-0055 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Milwaukee</u> State: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53202-4497</u>	(runner officier tab) of marking a bring of a boundary and
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
$\mathbf{\lambda}$	
/22/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000163 170055 5741486	
FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
truecopy of the original document.	
K.	
Keith M. Baxter	Signature June 1, 1998
Name of person signing	Signature Date ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
4186986 Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washin	gton, D.C. 20231 PATENT

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, HARRY PENNO, assignor, whose full post office address is 60 Lissington Drive S.W., Caldary, Alberta T3E 5E3 does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ATI MANUFACTURING LTD. assignee, whose full post office address is #1100, 340 - 12th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2R 1L5, the assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the invention relating to and entitled PENN AIR POWER HUMIDIFIER as fully set forth and described in Patent Number 5,171,486, for Letters Patents of the United States of America, together with the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and any letters patent which may be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted and any and all divisional and continuation applications therefor.

And the assignor hereby authorizes the assignment of any and all said Letters Patent to the assignee as the assignee of the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

And the assignor, on behalf of itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may be reasonably required by the assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention and vest the said Letters Patent in the assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED AT Calgary, Alberta this 6 day of MAV, 1998.

F:\051537\0005\126A03.AGR

## AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA	)
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA	)
ΤΟ WIT:	)

I, <u>LESTER A.L. MATT</u>, of the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, Barrister + Solic, itor

MAKE OATH AND SAY:

1. THAT I was personally present and did see Harry Penno, named in the within Instrument, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for the purpose named therein.

2. THAT the same was executed at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, and that I am the subscribing witness thereto.

3. THAT I know the said party and he is in my belief of the full age of eighteen (18) years.

)

)

)

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, this <u>6</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1998.

K. Ht

A COMMISSIONER-FOR-OATHS IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

KARON LEE FORSETH

RECORDED: 06/08/1998